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Ref: RGUKT-B/Health Center/Medicine/Q15/2024, dated.12.12.2024 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

Description : Supply of Medicine for RGUKT, Basar campus. 

NIQ  No : RGUKT-B/ Health Center/Medicine/Q15/2024 

Last date for submission : 19.12.2024  by 05:00PM 
 

1. Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies (RGUKT), Basar, invites sealed 
Quotations (single bid system) for supply of Generic Medicine with the following 
specifications to RGUKT, Basar located in Nirmal District of Telangana State. 
   

2. The details are as follows… 

S.No DRUG NAME QUANTITY 

1 CALAMINE LOTION 200 
2 PERMITHRIN LOTION 200 
3 CREMAFFIN SYRUP 100 
4 VASOGRAIN TABLETS 500 
5 NAPROXEN 500MG TABLETS 1000 
6 IVERMECTIN 12MG 500 
7 MOXIFLOCIN DROPS 50 
8 CLEARWAX EARDROPS 100 
9 VOMIKIND SYRUP 25 

10 ALKOFF LS SYRUP 200 
11 DICLOFENAC 50MG TABLETS 500 
12 KETO OINTMENT 200 
13 MUPIROCIN OINTMENT 50 
14 ACECLO SP 1500 
15 ZYTEE ORO GEL 200 
16 SPORLAC SACHETS 50 
17 EARWELL EAR DROPS 50 
18 OFLOX ORNIDAZOLE TAB 1500 
19 LEVIPIL TAB 50 
20 DOLO 650 MG 10000 
21 PREMOULT-N 500 
22 ONDONSETRON TAB 500 
23 AMOXYCILLIN TAB 500 
24 CEFODOXIME TAB 1000 
25 LEVO CITRIZINE SYP 30 
26 AMOXYCLAVAM SYP 50 
27 LEVO OFLOXACIN TAB 500 
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28 LULLICONAZOLE LOTION 50 
29 CLOTRIMAZOLE OINT 100 
30 LEVOCETRIZINE 3000 
31 MONTELUCAST TAB 3000 
32 AMOXYCLAVAM TAB 2000 
33 AZITHROMYCIN 1000 
34 COFQ DX TAB 2500 
35 CALCIUM TAB 500 
36 ETHAMSULATE 200 
37 MONTAIR FX 500 
38 FUSIDIC CREEM 100 
39 DIGENE 100 
40 BETNOVET OINT 100 
41 BURN HEAL OINT 30 

NURSING 
1 LEVIPILL INJECTION 50 
2 TT INJ VIALS 100 
3 RANTAC INJECTION 50 
4 PCM AMPULES 100 
5 ATROPINE 5 
6 ADRENALINE 10 
7 5% DEXTROSE INJECTION 25 
8 2CC SYRINGE 600 
9 IV CANNULA 100 

10 ASTHALIN 40 
11 MEFTHAL SPAS 200 
12 CALCIUM GLUCONATE INJ 20 
13 MEDAZOLAM INJECTON 50 
14 LASIX INJECTION 5 
15 SODIUM BICARBONATE INJECTION 2 
16 TRANEXA INJECTION 5 
17 DROTIN INJECTIONS 100 
18 DIAZEPAM INJECTIONS 10 
19 LORAZEPAM INJECTIONS 5 
20 ONDONSECTRON INJECTIONS 100 
21 DEXAMETHASONE INJECTION 50 
22 10 CC SYRINGES 200 
23 PERINORM INJECTION 5 
24 SURGICAL BONDING LOOP 2 
25 DOPAMINE INJECTION 5 
26 ETHAMSLATE INJECTION 5 
27 BETADINE OINTMENT 2 
28 BETADINE SOLUTION 2 
29 BOTROCLOT SOLUTION 1 
30 PHENERGAN INJECTION 5 
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Required brands 
1)Dr Reddys  2)Abbot 3)Alkem  4) Lupin 5)Cipla 6) Sun Pharmaceutical 7) Ranbaxy 
8) Ramsons(Surgical) 9)mankind 10)Dispovan (syringes) 11) NirliFE (IV Fluids) 
  

3. Interested bidders are requested to submit the competitive offer for the above items 
strictly as per the instructions and terms & conditions mentioned in this document. 
  

4. The covers should be super scribed as “Ref: RGUKT-B/Health 
Center/Medicine/Q15/2024, dated.12.12.2024” and must reach the office on or 
before the last date through Email/speed post/registered post/by hand. Kindly 
note that email quotation must be password protected. The tender committee will 
contact with the bidder at the time of opening of the quotations. 

 

5. RGUKT reserves the right to reject any/all quotations (s) without assigning any 
reasons whatsoever. Canvassing in any form will be considered as disqualification 
from award of contract. 
 

6. GST registration : copy of the document should be furnished 
 

7. Drug license : copy of the document should be furnished  
 

8. The conditions of the Contract: 
a. The rates mentioned shall be valid for a period of 90 days. 
b. The items supplied should be of latest batch and date of manufacturing 

should be mentioned clearly on it. 
c. The life of goods supplied should not have elapsed more than half life from 

the date of manufacture, at the time of supply. 
d. The items must be delivered within 1 week from the date of award of the 

contract. 
a. Payment terms: 100% against satisfactory delivery of the materials on getting 

satisfactory report from the authorities concerned.  
b. The prices should quote inclusive of all taxes, transportation charges.  
c. The payment shall be made through RTGS transfer on receipt of triplicate 

invoice along with advance stamped receipt.  
 

9. Submission of the quotation will signify the acceptance of all the terms and 
conditions of the contract. It will not be obligatory for the institute to accept the 
lowest quotation & no explanation shall be given for the cause of rejection of 
quotation to any bidder. 
 

10. Address for sending of sealed quotations: 
 

Procurement Section, Administrative Building, 
RGUKT- Basar,  
Nirmal District, Telangana -504107. 
Email: procurement@rgukt.ac.in                       

 
                                                              Sd/-          

            Administrative Officer 
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PRICE OFFER  
(Should be printed on letter head only)  

 
 

Quote No: 
Date: 
 

S.No DRUG NAME Required Brand Qty MRP 
Unit 
Price  

Total 
Price 

% of 
Discount 
on M.R.P 

1 CALAMINE LOTION REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 
   

 
2 PERMITHRIN LOTION REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 

   
 

3 CREMAFFIN SYRUP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 
   

 
4 VASOGRAIN TABLETS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 

   
 

5 NAPROXEN 500MG TABLETS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 1000 
   

 
6 IVERMECTIN 12MG REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 

   
 

7 MOXIFLOCIN DROPS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 
   

 
8 CLEARWAX EARDROPS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 

   
 

9 VOMIKIND SYRUP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 25 
   

 
10 ALKOFF LS SYRUP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 

   
 

11 DICLOFENAC 50MG TABLETS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
   

 
12 KETO OINTMENT REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 

   
 

13 MUPIROCIN OINTMENT REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 
   

 
14 ACECLO SP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 1500 

   
 

15 ZYTEE ORO GEL REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 
   

 
16 SPORLAC SACHETS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 

   
 

17 EARWELL EAR DROPS REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 
   

 
18 OFLOX ORNIDAZOLE TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 1500 

   
 

19 LEVIPIL TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 
   

 
20 DOLO 650 MG REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 10000 

   
 

21 PREMOULT-N REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
   

 
22 ONDONSETRON TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 

   
 

23 AMOXYCILLIN TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
   

 
24 CEFODOXIME TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 1000 

   
 

25 LEVO CITRIZINE SYP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 30 
   

 
26 AMOXYCLAVAM SYP REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 

   
 

27 LEVO OFLOXACIN TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
   

 
28 LULLICONAZOLE LOTION REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 50 

   
 

29 CLOTRIMAZOLE OINT REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 
   

 
30 LEVOCETRIZINE REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 3000 

   
 

31 MONTELUCAST TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 3000 
   

 
32 AMOXYCLAVAM TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 2000 

   
 

33 AZITHROMYCIN REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 1000 
   

 
34 COFQ DX TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 2500 

   
 

35 CALCIUM TAB REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
   

 
36 ETHAMSULATE REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 200 

   
 

37 MONTAIR FX REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 500 
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38 FUSIDIC CREEM REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 
   

 
39 DIGENE REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 

   
 

40 BETNOVET OINT REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 100 
   

 
41 BURN HEAL OINT REDDYS/ CIPLA/ MANKIND 30 

   
 

NURSING 
    

 
1 LEVIPILL INJECTION 50 

   
 

2 TT INJ VIALS 100 
   

 
3 RANTAC INJECTION 50 

   
 

4 PCM AMPULES 100 
   

 
5 ATROPINE 5 

   
 

6 ADRENALINE 10 
   

 
7 5% DEXTROSE INJECTION 25 

   
 

8 2CC SYRINGE 600 
   

 
9 IV CANNULA 100 

   
 

10 ASTHALIN 40 
   

 
11 MEFTHAL SPAS 200 

   
 

12 CALCIUM GLUCONATE INJ 20 
   

 
13 MEDAZOLAM INJECTON 50 

   
 

14 LASIX INJECTION 5 
   

 
15 SODIUM BICARBONATE INJECTION 2 

   
 

16 TRANEXA INJECTION 5 
   

 
17 DROTIN INJECTIONS 100 

   
 

18 DIAZEPAM INJECTIONS 10 
   

 
19 LORAZEPAM INJECTIONS 5 

   
 

20 ONDONSECTRON INJECTIONS 100 
   

 
21 DEXAMETHASONE INJECTION 50 

   
 

22 10 CC SYRINGES 200 
   

 
23 PERINORM INJECTION  5     
24 SURGICAL BONDING LOOP  2     
25 DOPAMINE INJECTION  5     
26 ETHAMSLATE INJECTION  5     
27 BETADINE OINTMENT  2     
28 BETADINE SOLUTION  2     
29 BOTROCLOT SOLUTION  1     
30 PHENERGAN INJECTION  5     

Total   
GST   

Grand Total 
(Incl of all taxes, transportation etc..)  

 

 
 
 
 
 
Signature of the bidder  
     Along with seal 

 


